
FWO?, P«v, 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

_ , November 12, .1968 Date

uMSrt~'^Eda'^^i~^^^l^^, 25 ■Pw’^^^Tf^i’^' r^TeephKnejMe^^ that in June, 19687.
' tour of the West and arrived

San Francisco on June 4, 1968

She was in Loc Arge

in Los Angeles. Caaifornia fr
_ s for three days and while there 

she was iegWered at the ArAbesjador Hotel. * on the night of 
June 4, 1968 she visit rends end went sightseeing, in Los
Angeles. She retun the Ambassador Hotel at approximat
ten o’clock in the, vening ano. went in her room in a cottage
which is part of the hotel. A -few hours later, while she was 
ip her room, she heard much noise and then she turned on the
television set, Tt was loom tne television set that she learned'
of the cheating. She aid not leave her room until the next 
morning.

Mrs: Hollenberg^ seated that>ne did not see the shooting; 
that one aid no see s-i^tan Sjman and knows nothing of him; and 
that sne knows nothing of the shooting:.

Ths document contatos neither reclm>mer.dctesns no. conclusions of the F8L b is the >pclpeity of the F81 cad ts loused to your agency: 
it and its coneenis are not to be distributes outside your agency. i *



SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 11/12/68

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSALT
(00JIA)

RelLlet 10/17/68 to NY requesting NY to InteV/iew
Mrs. WUenherger. Enclosed for LA are 22 copies of an FD302 
containing the results of an interv/eew with Mrs. Eda WoUenberger,.

.2. - Los Angeles. (56-156)(Enclosures 22) 
1 - New York (44-1640)



- FD26 <R®v. 5-2*60

FB I 
Date:: 11/12/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

TO: SAC, NEW YORK

: SAC, WFO (173-135) (P)

m'50'

Re Baltimore airtel to Los Angeles, 10/23/68.

Re: Mr. B. MOORE ^ -
Mr. J. POLLACK Sh^J^.

S. N ON >;
ItMt.P. Travel Agency 
7735 Old Georgetown Road 
Bethesda, Maryland

ROGER GITTINES, Metromedia^News, Waahiington, D.C., V, 
advised this date that .STEVENELSON is an engineer with Me- 7 ( 
toomedia News in New York City? * NE&50N can be reached by 
calling telephone number 212 - 986-7000. BOB MOORE is em- ,
ployed by Metromedia News (Radio News) and is on vacation "
unnil 11/25/68. The local address for MOORE is Georgetown 
House Apartments, Waashngton, D.C.

JOHN POLLACK, Metromedia Radio News, advised 11/12/68 
that MOORE was writing with him , POLLACK , in Room number 473, 
Ambassador H>tel, Los Angeles, and di.d not attend the KENNEDY 
speech in the Embassy Room on 6/4/68.
2-New York
2-Los Angeles (56-156) (AM) 
1-WFO

PEC:rak 
(5)

44'16 4 0-564
JS2j»DEmD£ZI1

Approved:
Speciatl Agent in Charge



1

WFO 173-135

In view of the above, no additional investiga­
tion is being conducted in an effort to locate BOB MOORE.

Deeails re POLLACK's inteivreew and additional 
FD 302’s to follow for Los Angeles.

-2-



11/12/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, NEW YORK

FROM: SAC, WFO (173-135) (P)

KENSALT 
(00:IA)

Re Baltimore airtel to Los Angeles, 10023/68.

Re: Mr. B. MOORE
Mr. J. POLLACK
Mr. S. NELSON
I .MP Travel Agency 
7735 Old Georgetown Road 
Bethesda, Maryland

ROGER GITTINES, Metromedia News, Waahington, DC., 
advised this date that STEVE NELSON is an engineer with Me­
tromedia News in New York City. NELSON can he reached by 
calling telephone number 212 - 986-7000. BOB MOORE is ea- 
ployed by Metromedia News (Radio News) and is on vacation 
until 1^/25/68. The local address for MOOWE is Georgetown 
House Apartments, Waashngton, DC.

JOHN POLLACK, Metromedia Raaio News, advised 11/12/68 
that MOORE was rooking with him, POLLACK, in Room numbbr 473, 
Ambatsador Hoel, Los Angeles, and did not attend the KENNEDY 
speech in the Embassy Room on 6/4/68.

(^New York _ _ . 
2-Los Angele. (56-156) (AM) 
1-WO /

PECrak , „ 
(5) - S J



t

WFO 173-135

In view Of the above, no additional investiga­
tion. is being conducted in an effort to locate BOB MOORE

Details, re POLLACK’s interview and additional 
FD 302's to follow for- Los Angeles.

-2-



FD-35 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following Jn

Vila

FB I
Date: ,11/13/58

(Type Ji plaintext or code)

AIR-MAIL  
, (Priority)

TO: । SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

FRO

RE:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (55-156)

KENSALT

could adrise Whether GALE still Vn USA and

York
Angeles

"London Daily

AT HEWJORKCITY, NEW YORK: WV1 contact 
Daiyr^Vrror’nat‘TffCeraF’address above and 
to locate GEORGE GALE for interveew.

"

V151968

Sent

Re New York letter of 10/31/68, enclosing copies 
of internee with HARRY BENSON, 10/31/68. .

JOHN PILGER, writer for the "London Daily ^ \ 
Mir.ror" interviewed Beverly Hills, California, ^O0 
11/5/68 and 11/7/68. PILGER adrised that GEORGE v

—GALE of the "London Daily Mirror" was working out 
of the New York Office of the "London Daily Mirror", 
220 East 42nid Street, New York City, New York. 
However, was based V.n London. GALE who had recently 

. been V.n the USA had reportedly recently retunned
to London. The New York Office of t;he
Mirror"
Vf so, whereabouts.

LEADS

NEW YORK

"London 
ateempt

®- New

2 - Los

LW/mgt 
(4)

DE2ED1

Approved:
. Special Agent Vn Charge



TIMS (Rev;5.2M») ,

Transmit the following in

Via, ARTEL

TO:

. D
FBI

Date: .11/13/68
(Type in plain-text or. code)

AMAH
(Priority)

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

I 
I
I 
I
I
I , 
I
I 
I 
I
I

I 
I
4
I

. FRO SAC, LOS ANGELES (55-156)

: RE: KENSALT

' Re New York letter of 10/31/68, enclosing copies 
of interveew with.HARRY BENSON, 10/31/68.

JOHN PILGER, writer for the "London Daily 
Mirror" ineerveewed Beverly Hills, California, 
11/6/68 and 11/7/^68. PILGER advised that GEORGE 
GALE of the "London Dally Mrror" was working out 
of the New York Office of the "London Daily Mirror", 
220 East 42nd Street, New York City, New York. 
Howwver, was based in London. GALE who had recently 
been in the USA had reportedly recently returned 
t;o London. The New York Office of the ’’London .Daily 
Mirror" could advise whether GALE still in USA and 
if so, whereabouts.

LE: ADS

NEW YORK

"London 
ateempt

AT NEW/YORK CITY, NEW YORK: Wil contact 
Daily'Mirror" at office”at address above and 
to locate GEORGE GALE for intervfew.

2- New
2 - Los

York
Angeles 4^-16^

LFW/mgt 
(4)

SEARCHED 

SERIAL! ED,

V151968 ^ 
BT—-NEW-YORK

Sent M PerApproved;:----- -— ---------- ......-------------
Special Agent in Charge



fO-30^ (R.v 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

„ . -10/21/68
1. Date.-......^.^^

_.Mr- R WINN, The Diebold Group, Management ConsuUtants, 
430 Park Avenue, New York, New York, teepphone number
PLaza 5-4000 advised telephonically that he w^u in Lou Angeles.

, on June 4 and 5 1968, and was regisee.eed at the Ambassador ■
Hottel. ‘ *

> Mr. WINN stated that he checked Is the Ambassador 
Hotel one hour before ROBERT KENNEDY was kiHed and he was in 
his too/ at --the time of the -incident. Mr-. WINN stated that 
he saw photographs of SMAN SHH1AN in the newspapers that he 
did not see him at the Ambbasador Hotel and he saw no persons 
at the hotel when he checked in that would' arouse anyones - 
suspicion. Mr. WHIN stated that he -could furnish no -in.OoJmstios

• concerning the ,murder of ROBERT KENNEDY* .

10/15/68 'ew York, New York Fie#_NYJ4-1640
SA HERBERT W. kCGORE/nmh 

byl.,--...."....-........-..^^ . 'Date'dictated
I Ths docuumst^ contoin,s neither ^etO/pl■eaalitnsns nor cornchiiiosts (of the 'FBI, If -Is the property of the FBI .and is loaned to your agency;

it and ts confeltts ote not to be distributed outside lour agency- ,/ =



FD-30t(R.v. 4-15-W

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date. 11/12/68

_ _ . Mes. FRANK ROBOTS, 28 Bruce Street, Pleasantville, 
New York, was interveewed, at which, time she furnished the 
following information: '

She stated that het husband died in. January, 1.968, 
and inasmuch, as all her children were grown, she decided to 
take a trip to the West Ccmt. She said that she contacted 
Pleasant Trave],, Incorporated (Inc.), Pleassntvills, New York, 
in order to make arrangements for such a trip. She stated that 
she then, arranged to join a Berry Tour, which was leaving from 
Chicago, on. May 26., 1968. This, was a 15 day tour by raai 
through the Weetern paat of the United States and the Weet 
Coaat. •

Mrs. ROBERTS stated that she joined, the tour in 
Chicago, on May 26, 1968. The first stop on the tour was at 
the Grand Canyon folded by visits to Yosemite Narilnar Paak, 
Carlflraia, and San Francisco, Caiflrair. She stated that 

,they left San Francisco by train, and arriveiMMIfo^ Angeles, 
on June 3,- 1968.- She stated that they oeseS■X«jgCat the 
Ambassador HoUl, Los Angeles. She advisedWinPeWr hotel mm 
was located in a cottage in the back' of the main hotel and 
she was assigned Room 445. She stated that they arrived late 
in. the afternoon or early evening, June 3, 1968, and as a result 
merely ate dinner and looked around, the iolee .prior to retiring.

. Oin June 4, 1968, Mrs. ROBERTS stated that she, along 
with other mentors of the tiur, traveled to Knots - Beery Farm 
in the Los Angeles, area. She stated that they had lunch at 
this Farm and did not return to the Ambassador Hooel mil late 
jin the afternoon, of June. 4, 1968. Mrs. ROBERTS advised that 
in the evening- of June 4, 1968, she had a Ught- supper, Inasmuch 
as they had a great deal to eat-at the Farm. She stated, that 
she walked. around the hotel lobby for a. period of time and 
observed there were a lot of tesnagsrs and young addUs in that 
area.. She stated that Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY was using the
Ambassador Holel as his HeaddUlatsrs in. colnnstion with the 
primary election in Cariflrair. She stated that she observed ,

0n.10'316«.r,.asSr^^

by SA, MARTIN F. MAHR/ba. Dale dictate---- 11/5/68_
This document caa1o1rs• Ae.fher reCof««>*Jidrtiln>t not Conclusion* of the FBI. I is' the property, <o the PCI and l» lined W your ogennc;
it and ils.coalsMs are nn H be distributed, outside your agency,



■■l

NY 44-1640

the activities in the lobby unil approximately 10:00 p.m., 
at- Which t^mie' ehe retired to her room and went to bed. She 
stated that ehe did. not observe the activities going on at 
the hotel on television.

She stated that on the morning of June 5’ J968, 
ehe met one of the women tour members, EDA WALLENBERGER, and 
went to breakfast With her. She stated that Mre. WALLENBERGER, 
at that time, ino'ormed. her that Senator KENNEDY had been shot, 
at the hotel on the night of June 4th or the early morning hour’s 
of June 5th. Mrs. ROBERTS stated that she had not information 
or knowledge concerning any possible, conspiracy by anyone to 
assassinate Senator KENNEDY.. She stated that she has no 
recollectoon whatsoever of observing SIRHAN B. SYRIAN in or 
in the vicinity of the Ambassador Hotel on June 3rd or 4th, 
1968. She stated that was unable to furnish any further 
information.



'F0-&2 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
E

1. Date. 11/1’2/68

RALPH C. WEBB, Agency Manager, Pleasant Travel, 
Incorporated (Inc..)., 20 Wieeler Avenue, Pleasantville, New , 
York, advised that the 'records of hia company reflected the 
.follownng information:

Mrs. FRANK ROBERTS, 20 Bruce Street, Plensantville, 
New York-, Telephone Number R0-9-//12, made arrangements through 
Pleasant Travel, -Inc., to take a Berry Woold Travel, Inc., 
tour of the West Coaat. She made these arrangements on May 7, 

. 19/8, thorough RICA1DO FERNANDEZ, a -former employee of Pleasant 
Travel, Inc. This tour was to be a rail'tour of Califoma 
and various points on the West Coast. Mrs. ROBERTS was to join 
the tour at Chicago, Tll„loia, on May 2/, 1968, however, she 
was required to -furnish her own tranaplrtntlon to Chicago.

The cost of the tour amounted to S566./5 which Mrs. 
ROBERTS paid in the form of a check on May 7, 1908. Berry Woold 
Travel, Inc.,, by their Invoice Number N011704, Wild Pleasant 
Travel, Inc., in the amount of $5/6./5 for the cost of the tour.

WEBB stated that he had no ■inlQrmntion available 
to him which would identify the hotels at which Mrs. ROBERTS 
stayed, particularly, while she was in the Los Angeles area. 
He stated that RI CAR IO FERNANDES was an employee of Pleasant 
Travel, Inc., and did not accompany Mrs. ROBERTS on tMs tour. 
He stated that he was unable to furnish any additional information.

O„ 10/31/68 at PlensantvV-l‘le, New York t„.# NY 44-16U0 5/8
by SA MARTIN F. MAH13t/^nna^s m pa,! dictated U/5//8
This documtetl contains nerther r.c:lmmlndn<|lkans nor <onCUl»l„St of the FBI. If s the properly of the FBI and Is tuned to your agency;
it and >ss c.lnt*nts.are not robe distributed ouHdl* ,yov'agency, । ' '



FD-36 (?^. 5-22-644).

FBI
Date: 11/14/68

Transmit the following in —_...—-.—-.-...-...-.....^^
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIR MAIL________ _
(Priority)

TO
from!

SAC,/NEW

LOS

YORK

ANGELES (56-156)
SUBJECT* V KENSALT 

00: LOS

A review
ANGELES ,

of investigation conducted to date in the 
captioned matter indicates that intevveews previously requested 
by Los Angeles have not been competed. It is requested that 
all inteweews be completed by 11/30/68* If previously sub­
mitted, please advise as to date of comnmuncations and spelling* 
Of names.

Records indicate interveews are sttll outstanding 
on the filiewing:

V STEVE ABRAMS LOnGRG

P. BAGGS

1 - Los Angeles 
WJN:CM 
(3)

DICK CORBERT

^ STEWART BLOCK 

/ RICHARD BROWN

MR. and MRS. ANTHONY AKERS

^ ' 4it^o-5?

. i searoHEdIZS^^ 
JcrniHivrA/l/' mm I uFILED.

Approved:------- ---------------------------- -- —
Special Agent- in Charge

Sent M Per



J LA 56-156

RICHARD EVANS ’ROEDER LAitsiM

*>
\ / BOB PLUG CASHTHfeKy^^

■ - .BEN Z.G^N;e;.^50o °K • .

■ ^MR*' and MRS.' JOSEPH•GAVW^LGORE-je^
' /STAN^and HOPE GOVLD a^1-^■M^'^'LA' ^ W

- / • • ‘ vCASH1^^ -'A’AA

, i/MIGHAEL HARRINGTON■ Roam'-^’a^V 11,8
’ • ■ |/MARY JANE HOEY U’--^^

...G^'ZNj''^'^6
^Carol LEWIS t-^'GAY^BYY etfeGA/BW;/ ^ ■

■ l/^ILL MURPHY ^^•^rS^''  ̂> •

l/ JACK NEWFIELD P.»EMer Ae < ; "
.^^y^toGA^

RAY 0’CONNELLSmT se ■ '^e-
, ^ PELLICK ^^-1^ nY<-°M^WQ, :
' CARL PE.LLJLGK KO- ,. . ' ■ > r -

tOLA
. MARY REISS -en -Y .' 'N^^^Mat^oLA^^-''.-

l/ ^RS. FRANK ROBERTS MAR'? V ■ ' / ■

O”

^ J. J. SAWICKI and tallckomanL^^ .
■ ^SHELLY TANKLE'■ Cc'^3' ^^ jUto LA •

.y I^W^LA 1J'O9M’L. S. WAINWRIGHT /^* /st ./ ' , . ; J/ l$' W^tO A t2l668V DONALD-A. WILSON SmiT .Sef^ •;• -

MR* R. WINN KiLIcRE^ a- '^^

MRS. tor WOLLENBERGER Si d---:-' :

2



AIRTEL

11/14/68

AIR MLIL

TO: SAC, NEW YORK ' • ■

FROM: . ■ SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-156) ,

SUBJECT: KENSALT
. 00: LOS ANGELES

A review of investigation conducted to date in the 
captioned mater indicates that interviews previously requested 
by Los Angeles have not been competed*. It is, requested that 
tLL interviews be competed by 11/30/68. If previously sub­
mitted, please advise as to date of commaicaaions- and spelling 
of names.

Records indicate internees are still outstanding 
on the following: ■

STEVE ABRAMS

MR', and MRS. ANTHONY AKERS

P. BAGGS 

STEWART BLOCK 

RICHARD BROWN 

DICK CORBERT 

JERRY CUMMINS 

JAMES J. DUNN

WALTER DURHAM

2- New York (AM) 
T - Los Angeles 
WJN’:CM
(3)



LA 56-156

RICHARD EVANS

TOM FARRELL

BOB FLUG

BEN 2. GALPERIN

MR. and MRS. JOSEPH GAVEN

STAN and HOPE GOULD

MICHAEL HARRINGTON

MARY JANE HOEY

CAROL LEWIS

BILL MURPHY

JACK NEWFIELD

RAY O‘CONNELL

CARL PELLICK

MARY REISS

MRS. FRANK ROBERTS

J. J. SAWICKI

SHELLY TANKLE

L. S. WAINWRIGHT

DONALD A. WILSON

MR. R. WINN

MRS. WOLLENBERGER

- 2 -



f(l-30J (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date------W15Z68-...----------------

.Water Durham, Wain, Shell and Sons, Incorporated, 
.666 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York, advised that on 
June 4,1968, he was not at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, 
California. He said he returned to New York City approximately 
two days prior to the murder of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY. He 
said he Teemed listening to the news broadcast on the radio 
concerning the shooting and that he was in New York City at 
the •time. ■ .

On_11/6/68 at----- New York.,.New.York
. hgh .

by’ SA WILLIAM J. .RO8Mm/m.fa__________

.File#. NY 44-1640'57’0
Date dleSaSed.<,^.L^2/68:L..-...^^

Ths d0eWmenl contonis --neither recommendations nor conclusions of the F81, H is the property of the FBI,and Is loaned'to your jageney
il and .its contents are not to be,distributed ou^e your agency. ,



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION '

1 . De 10/15/68 .....

, . . . JAMES J« DUNN, Forbes Magazine. 6°:Sth,Avenue, 
advised Ahat on the night of June 5, 1968, he regi-smed 

.at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Abeles, California, and 
had dinner and immediately went to his .room which was 
lo.cated in a set of cottages behind the main hotel. He 
did not .know that Senator KENNEDY had been assassinaded ,
unil the next morning and did not have any 'infomation 
as to the conspiracy concerning the assassination of 
Senator KENNEDY,. - .

. „ -He st^d that RICHARD BROWN was his projectionist
for a display he was puttie on for.his company. He believed 
.BROWN can be located through GENE LICHT of Life Magazine 
teepphone number 556-2414.

On 1^/11^8 at New York, New York .File# NY 44-1640

by_JALV2C^^ n । J 10/14/68Date dKtttleKJ.....,...J,.,,,^^
Ths -doujmen! contains nether rdCOmmedd<itioM nor conclusion; of the F8l. II is the properly of .he F-&I and is tooneed to your agency;
irand its contents'are not io be distributed outside your sgtency.



11A8/68

AIITEL AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELAS '(56-156)

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

RE: KENSALT 
(00:iA)

, RelA airtel to NY 11A3/68 requests NY to attempt 
to locate and interview George Gale*
. _ Inquiry at the London Daily,Mirror office, 220 East 
42nd st., New York, NY*, 11/18/68 reveals that Gale 
has returned to London, England and is not expected back 
in the United States in the near future.

George Gale, a reporter for the London Diily Mirror, 
can be contacted at the London Diily M.rror, Holbojm Circus, 
London, EC 1, England.

NY is taking no futher action Ito Iwate and interview 
Gale.

A- Los Angeles. (56-156) 
Q> New York (44-1640)



11/18/68

AIRTEL AIR MIL

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-1.56)

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

RE: KENSALT k
(00:IA) J /

. ReIA Orte! to NY 11/13/68 requesting NY to attempt 
to locate and itotevew George <Gle»

Inquiry at the London 'Daily Mirror office, 220 East 
42nd st., New York, NY, 11/18/68 reveals that Gale 
has returned to London, England and is not expected back 
in the United States in the near future.

George Gale, a -reporter for the London Ddly Mirror, 
can be contacted at the London Ddly Mirror, Holbom Circus, 
London, EC 1, England.

NY is taking no futher action to locate and interview 
Gale.

FL^c

SEHIZLI 
mURED 
FILED



9

SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-156) 11/18/63

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSAIT .
(00:IA)

RelA airtel to NY 11/14/8 ISstlrg NY intewiows 
outstanding. /

_As to Stewart ..Block; sa'n^* 1
* WFO teletype to NY 10/11/8 requested NY to Locate 

and interveew Stewart Block. No copy W designated for IA!
NY by teletype to WFO 10/11/68 (no copy was designated 

for IA) stated that Block had been in NYC but was not in NYC on 
10/11/68 and that hs tad maned to Wahlnston, D. C. The ■ 
teletype further stated that NY was taking no further action to 
interreow Block.

As of 11/18/8 NY is taking no action to locate and 
initerieew Block as such lnteriiw should hare bisn conducted by UFO.

As to Ben Z. Gaaperin: ,.^0^50°
Newark by letter to NY 10/4/8 with a cc for LA requested 

NY to contact Ben Z. Gaaperin -in order to locate and ih^Qwewi 
Mr. and Mr.s Wiliam T. Madden. j^ ,

NY by letter to LA 10/2*5/6<8fio>waH^ed to LA copies of FD302 
of interrtw with Mr. Wiliam T. Madden. The object in contacting 
Galperin was to locate and interieew Madden.

This lead is considered completed by the NYO and no laid 
is outstanding to inte:riiew Galperin.

As to J. J. Sawicki: anma
- By letter dated 10/18/8 NY fowwarted to IA 22 copies 

of FD302 of inte:riiiw with Miss J. J. Satwcld. The lnieriiew 
with Sawicki was conducted on 10/14/8.

, As to Mrs., W>llinbirEeM . . '.s'
— -MY by letter to IA dated 11/12/8 fow^arded to LA 22 copies 

of an FD 302 of an inte:riiiw with Mrs. Eda W>01inbirgir on 11/12/68. 
NY is taking no further action as to Mrs. W>llenbiJgir,

Ye® Los Angeles.(56-156)

lM >»Crc\ z ' ’halterd 
: . DEXED____

VIJEDL

4 5-16 40-573



SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 11/18/68

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

(00:IA) ■

ReLA airtel to NY 11/14/68 listiig NY Interviews
outstanding.. . / ,

_Asjto Stewart Block: . a' .
. . , WO teletype to NY 10/11/68 requested NY to Locate 

and interview Stewart Block. No copy was designated for LA.

NY by teletype to WFO 10/11/68 (no copy was designated 
for LA) stated that Block had been in NYC but was not in NYC on 
10/11/68 and that he had returned to Waahhnston, D. C. The 
teletype further stated that NY was taking no further action to 
interveww Block.

As of 11/18/68 NY is takirg no action to locate and 
intervecw Block as such interveww should have been conducted by WFO.

Asjto Ben Z. Galperini • .
Newark by letter to1 NY 10/4/68 with a cc for LA requested 

NY to contact Ben z. GaLperin, in order to locate and iilteviirw 
Mr. and Mr.s William T. Madden, ^j^>

NY by letter to LA 10^'25/6^ fowanled to LA copies of FD802 
of inte:v^irw with Mr. WlHm T. Madden. The object in contacting 
Gaaperin was to locate and inte:viiew Madden.

> This lead is considered1 completed by the NYO and no lead
is outstanding to iLntevliee Galperin. ,

As to J. J. Saawcki: '
By letter dated 10/18/8 NY forwarded to LA 22 copies 

of FD802 of irtevzier with Miss J. J. Sawwcki. The in^er^ewt 
with Sawicki* was conducted on 10/14/68. ^

^ s. to Mrs. Wo01eibelger:t • 5^
NY by letter to LA dated 11/^12/68 fowarded to LA 22 copies 

of an FD 802 of an inteviirr with Mrs. Eda Wollenberger on 11/12/68. 
NY is taking no further action as to Mrs. Wooienberger.

Los Abeles (56-156) 
.New York (44-1640)

FlC/fc
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WFC 173-135 • ,

BSTON-CLSELANDx.lEWARLan^^ '

Locate ilm**!.!^ person®' and' interview then 
regarding their location at the tme of shooting •
(12125 a-a*, 6/5/68) of Senator FOOT KENNEDY*' Determine 
sta each wa ^ng at the tme of the shooting, and 
ascertain if they have «ny-tawtage» -of SEW SMAN being 
in the Ambassador Hotel prior to the stating of Senator "' 
KENNEDY. Report results of hteviiw (negative or; podtve) 
on FD-302* detguNhc 22 copies for Los A^es.' ■





WFC 173-135 • ’ • •

BOSTON,. CLEWLAN.D, NEWARK and,NEW YORK '.DYSONS, • . '

■ Locate abow-Hsted persons and imerriew them 
regarding’ their location at the tme of sheeting • ' ' • 
(12:25 am#t 6/5/5«) of Senator EO»T KENNEDY*" Determine, 
what each was doing at the t.me of the shooting and , 
ascertain if they have any' 'ktowlMg® of SKHANt SIM® being 
in the Ambassador Hotel prior to tM shifting of Senator 
KENNEDY. Report results of tnwrwew (negative or positive) 
on FD-302, designating 22 copies for Los Angles* „ . .



FD-W2 (Rev. 4-1564)

• FEDERAL BUREAU OF I.NVESTIGATIOF

>?

C^ November 18, 1968

' Mr. Robert Flug, 30’^ East 90th StreetJewYork, New York, 
telepK6m^numbdr~^^u7,o30^^

. . . _ gn staff in Los Angexes,
California and that on the oening of June 4-5, 1968, he 

, Los Angeles, Califcmil.was in the Ambassador Hot

During the latteXpart of Senator Kennedy's speech, 
ssy rood through the kitchen which was 

enator Kennedy was later shot;. Plug noticed
Plug entered the Em
the area* in 
nothing und

' At the end of Senator Kennedy's specun and after Senator 
Kennedy had departed the Embassy room, Plug was in the Embassy , 
room near a.door that went toward the kitchen. Wile there 
a lady.can into the Embassy foom. She was bleeding and 11 
appewred >^ though the blo-'d was coming from-her head. Plug 
and another male, who he does not know, tried to sh-xic this 
lady, who was then on 6 table in the amb?ssy room, from the crown 
which nocin panic. , 1 ,

People were trying to get a doctor for the lady. "Plug '
stayed with her for a period of time. No then went- to the 
podium and tried to control the ercwd. No stayed on the podUi 
untl the police arrived.

Plug old not see or near the shooting. He did not see 
Senator Kennedy after he left the Embassy room. At one Loment 
he sa>: police carrying s m^e from the immeiatd area of the 
Embassy room. He learned li*er that this was probably Si Warn 
SL^hln. Piug did not see Si^an Sirhan other than at that tire.

i 
t

SEARCHED-------------- INDEXEDtm.

SERIAUZED ,_FllED JpB--

N" 18l9wn
FBI—.NEW YORK/yO

Or.
atNew_Yo£k,_j£wYo£^lte^ NY 44-154GJ5T

, by SA Francis) L,1 Calhin/fc L Date dictated-i1'Q-8Z6.8_

Thu document ccnlcn>s neither re(c.mb^dnda^ti<s:n not cctchtsctss of the FBI. It is ^.property of the p8l ond |s lccted to your ogency; 
it end its contents are not to be distributes outsdee your agency. i .



SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 11/18/6 <58

SAC, NEW YORK '(44-1640)

KENSALT
(00:LA)

ReWO airtel to LA 10/21/68 requesting NY to interview 
Bob Flug.

Enclosed for LA are 22 copies of an FD 302 containing 
the results of an interveew with Robert Flug.

2 - Los Angeles (56-156)(Enclosures 22) 
1 - New York (44-1640)

:Lc/fC

44^/0-576



FD-30? (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date_N2ve®b:£j8i,.2968

Mr. Steve Nelson, engineer, WNW-News, 565 5th Ave., 
New York, New York, teepphone number 986-7000, stated that on 
the evening of June 4-5, 1968 hie was in the Ambassador Hote., 
Los Angeles, Caaifornia in room 473. Room 473 was a working ' 
room for WNW-Npws. 1 .

Nelson was in the room during Senator Keimpdy’s speech 
and the first he heard of the shooting was when -NEW reporter 
Dan Blackburn called the room and told them of the shooting. 
Nelson remained in the room, working, uni! 8:00?m on June 
5, 1968.

Nelson did not see the shooting and has never seen Sirlan 
Sirharn.

On 11/18/68, ot New York, N. Y. (telephonica^) NY ^-J-S^O ^
W7

, , SA Francis L. Caahhn/fc____________ Date dictated 11/18/68
This 'document tonto>e» neither recomm.eda<iln>n« not <oncuisoo«s of the FBI, 11 Is the properly of the FBI and It loaned to youragencyt
itand Its -contents*are not to.be distributed oussdle your 'agency. ,



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

D.te November 18, 1968
Mr. Robert Flug, 304 East 90th. Street, New York, New Yook, 

teipphone number 427-8091, stated that he was a mernmer- of 
Senator Robert Kermeiy•s campaign staff in Los Angeles, 
California and that on the evening of June 4 - 5, 11958, he 
was in the Ambaasad'or Hotel,, Los Angeles, Califtrnil.

During the latter part* of Senaaor Kennedy's speech, 
Flug entered the Embassy room through the kitchen which was 
the area in which Senator Kennedy was later shoo. Plug' noticed 
nothing undue.

At the end of Senator ^ennaiy,s speech and after Semaor 
Kennedy had departed the Embassy room, Flug was in the Enmeasy 
room near a door that- went toward the kitchen. Wile there 
a lady ran into the Embassy room. She was binding an<d it 
appeared as though the blood was coming from her head. Plug, 
and another mH^who he does not know treed to shield this 
lady, who was then on a table in the Ernmassy room, from the crowd 
which was in panic..

People were trying to get a debtor for the lady. Plug 
stayed with he for a period of time. He then went to the 
podium and tried to control the crowd.. He stayed on the podium 
unntl the police arrived.

Flug did not see or hear the shooing. He did not see 
Senator Kennedy after he left the Emmassy room. Al; one motmlt 
he saw police carrying a mle from the ibmbiiate am of the 
Em>assy room. He i.ear•nid later that this was probably Sirhan 
Sirhan. Flug did not see Sir-han Sirhan other than at that time.

On

ly-

11/18/68 „,New York, New York (tilipiom■l:cAly) N 141-1640

SA Francis L. Cals'in/fc---------------------- Date^a.m.UZML.
This document contains allh>e-recomminyatioas nor conclusions o the FBI. H I* th. property co th. FBI ond I* loon.d to your o^ency; 
if and its contents arenot toae yistrieutly outside your agency.



FMOl (Rev.. 4-1 $4*)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

rwe November 18, 1968

Mr. Stanhope Gould, Field Producer of the Walter Cromte 
News, Columbia Broadcasting System (CBS),, 524 West 57th Street, 
New York, New York, teepphone number 7654321 extension 3693, 
stated that on the night of June 4-5, 1968, hie was Ln the 
Embassy room at the Ambassador Hotel,. Los Angeles, Caaifornia 
and winnessed Senator Robert Kennedy’s speech.

When Senior Kennedy fhL’seed his speech and departs from 
the r-oom, Gould remained in the Embassy room. He then heard much 
yeling and screaming and heard that there had been a shooting 
Ln another room. He did not see the shooting and hie did not
hear the shots.. He has never seen Sirhan Sirhan and did not 
see Senator Kennedy after hie departed the Embassy room.

Gould remained Ln the Embassy, r-oom with photographers 
taking reaction, pictures of the crowd. He did not go into the 
kitchen area where the shooting occurred. He and others foom CBS 
then went to the lobby of the hotel and outside, the hotel looking 
for eye witnesses to inteiveew. They spoke to several people ,
but the only person he can rocaa! who was in the area of the 
shooting was a female reporter foom American Heriaage by the 
name of Kristi Witker.-

on_J11^:8'68_a,NeeelYo21.N.2^^

SA Francis L. ^on/fc , ' _ 11/18/68 ■
by-.,-.......™.,...,,...,.,^^ dictated-—-...—.—.———,.„..-—.—_—..,.—
This, docvmietl trnto■ins neither' recommendation# not conclusion# of the FBI- If Is the property of th. FBI and, is' looned to your agency;, 
it and Itsconit.nl* are not tobe-distributed. ousidie your agency, ,
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TO

UNITED STATIC GOVERNMENT

- Menorcmdum '
SAC, NEW YORK date: 9/16/68

tRO\ (1; AC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject: . KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

Re: WALTER DURHAM (Wain,Shield & Sons,Inc.
*WtfOtMW*«aUlKMIIMMXWMUOMWM* •»•••.*«*KW'lum, «*■»«■»■*

-NEWLYORK4JN.X™.

On 6/4/68 the-above--captooned person
tmed guest at th ador HoOel

At 12:15 AM. on 6/5/68, SimN B at the
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. . 
KENNEDY (D-New Yoik), in the kitchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballooom shot and kined Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver.

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
ici of the Bureau in the locatoon end, intcrvlow of 
of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not

any Of the guests might be in possession O
concerning a possible conspiracy know
have seen him about the hotel on-the night

.ny information 
SIRHAN, or might

of 6/4/68
Ill information, negative or positivo, should be 

incorpora^d into an FD-302, as ail information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angelos County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first-part of 
Novombor 1968, and it woould be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an>-oxplditx^_^ashion. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diegpam“O^■tCl^hotll area and location of the shooting

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted

York (E 
Angeles

WJN/nmd
(3)

1 - Los
SEARCHED)---------- INDEXED-
SERIAUEDD--------- FILED--------

SEP 1 91968



. A^JUnited states government

' ' ■ Memorandum
to SAC, NEW YORK . ’

^°^^AC’ los ANGELES (56-156) 

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

. ' ' . Re:

date: 9/16/68

, On 6/4/68 the-above-captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hoiel, Los Angeles, California*

, At 12:3.5 A.M. on 6/5/68, SIRHANI B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-NewYork), -io the kiCcheo aroa leading off the
Embassy Baljoom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 
a .22 caliber revolver'. .

The Los Angeles Police Deparmient requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the locatoon and interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine Whether oi' not 
any of the guests might be in possessoon of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positivo, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all ■iniormatioo is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angelos County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead i.s 
covered in an exp,edittL«ftShi•iO• For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagram, of the hotel trtt and location of the shooting.



i FEDERAL BUREAU Of INVESTIGATION

fP-W? (£♦>. 4-15-64}
v

s
^ ^ • Dcto.—uojm

, ‘ . falter .Durham, iWadn^Sh^?! and Sons. Incorporated, ’
€65 th Avenue, New _ rork aovistTTnat11 oh
uno 4,1968; he, was not a^ Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,
California. .He "sain hej^tuned to New York City approximately 
two days prior to t^mu,der of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY. Hc
said he re 
concerni^s 
the tmo.

aHsdJSStening 
the/Shvoting- and

to the mews broadcast on the radio 
that ne was in New York City at

■*
»i II

il

1'

fl

File#On—11/5/68--- at—:—New-York, - New.-York.

Searched ^.,^;indexh i 
w^Di,___ Fled

£

NOV18I96 
- FBi — EEWYQR

by SA WILLiAM J-' ROEMERLain Date dictated
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusion: of the f8L It is the property of the f$l ood ’s loaned to your agency:
it and its contenis are nolro be distributed outside yovr agency.



, R>W?_ (Rw. <-IM4)

FEDERAL RURCAH OF 1NVESTIGATIO
*

nX^ November 18, 1968

Mr* Steve Kelson» eng^ 5WW-News, 565 5th Ave., 
New York, New YorST’S^Jph^ on-

_.e w&T:CrmTP«^^ Hot&, ,
room 473. Room 478 was a wooking

iheemnronnme
Les Angeles, California
room for WJEWIews

Nelson was in th room daring Senator ^jnneed’s speech , 
and the first he h^rd of the snooting vois when ’WTEW fopoirter 
Den JHaekbura cal>d the room and told them of the 
Nelson .remained in the mm, tocking, until. 8:00am
5: 19$3

■ shooing. 
con Juee

airhan
Nelson didrou see the sheeting said has neve een Sirhar

f,
s

-I

1 •

.a»iW Yok. N

SA F^anc^is

«

»H docvmont Mn^ Ml*v e.tomM^rons ao, conclusfns ol ^ «l. it to ^ P^perty of fc« F8I oa! I, lovven to yovr oje.ty; 
Hoad its content* or. Aotto be distributed outside your ogency. !

/n , t , . 11/18/68'Date dictcter.«-i1.i8_ ^

HOV11J®
-4—£2£:—NEWtorka



SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640) (P)

11/18/63

KENSALT
(00SIA)

Reeaiet to NY 9/1.6/68 requesting NY to interview Water 
Durham. Enclosed for LA are 22 copi.es of an FD 302 of an 
initevriee with Durham*

ReWFO artel to NY as to:
Mr. B. Moore
Mr. J. Pollack
Mr. S. Nelson
I. M. P. Travel Agency _ 
7735 Old Georgetown Road 
Bethesda, Maryland

The above airtel was dated 11/12/68 and requested NY 
to interview S. Nelson. Enclosed for LA are 22 copies of an 
FD 302 containing the 'restate of an inxterveew with Steve Nelson,

NOTE: SEE SERVAS^ a* t^ you'

,1<0i8





UNITED STATES CJ^Mm^NT

Memorandum
.. SAC, NEW YORK

date: 9/16/68

FROM LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject: KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Ro:

On 6/4/68 the-abo

Mr. R. WINN
—DebORTGrOup^^—

^SOPakAve. ____
New York, N.Y. .

ve-captOoeed person was a reg
tered guest at the Ambassador HoOel, Los Angeles, California

At 12:15 A.M. on 6/5/68, SimN B. SIRHAN, at the
] conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F.
| KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the 

J Embassy Balloomn shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 
.22 caliber revolver.

1 The Los Angeles Polaco Departments requested the
4 assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview of
o guests of the hotel in an effort to detexmdns whether' or not 

any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concex’ning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 

c| have soon him about the hotel on the might of 6/4/68.
, m AH information, negative or positive, should be
c\ incorporaeod into an FD-302, as all information is being dis- 

aminated to the District Attorney, Los -Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared oy Los Angeles.

1 - Los

November 1968 
covered in an 
enclosed a di

.l date is tentatively set for the 
and it would be appreciated, is th

on your assists
first part of 
Had is

ioe, there is
■tel area and location of the shooting.

22 copios ,of FD-302 should be submitted

WJN/mmd 
(3)

York (Enc.1) 
Angeles

SEARCHS), 
SERIALIZED.
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to

subject:

UNITED STATES GOBCiNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, NEW YORK

FROM C, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re:

WJN/mmd " 
(3)

Mr. R. WI
~yebold Group 
.430 Park Ave.

daw. ^/16/68

~ New York, N.Y.
. On 6/4/68 the•above-captxneed person was a regis­

tered guest at the Ambbasador Hotel, Los Angeles, Caaifornia
Ab 12:1.5 A.M. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 

conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F.
NNEDY (D-New York), in the kicchen area leading off the 

Embassy Ballttom shot and kiieed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver.
. The Los Angeles Police Department requested the
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN. or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the n'ight of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or iotStivi, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis­
seminated to -the District Attorney, Los Angeles Couuny, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 7

covered in an-exp edits fashion. For your assistance, there is / 
enclosed a diagramHof*t^heBhtt;el area and location of the shooting

22 copi.es of FD-302 should be submitted.RetUrnto

(2- New York (Bn<(<1) 
1 - Los Angeles

#Hv3

aK



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

fOvOi^”. 4'15-44}
7

A

1

, ' ‘ Mr. R. WINNL-gheLD 
430 Park Avenue. , New York, ‘ 
PLazaZS-4000 advised _ tel
on Jun

the Ambassador
before ROBERT KENNED* was killed and he was in

n sta

. 10/21/68

roup, Management-Consultants
iswLYorku -honically that he was in Los Angelis 

1958-j/and was registered at the Ambaasaoor ,

.. H?ce one hoi his xoom attune tame of me -urcxaent.
WI

Mr. WINN sta-ecd that
he saw ptographs of STRMAN SERHAN in the newspaper’s that he 
did not see him at the Ambassador hotel and he saw no persons 
at the hotel when he , checked -in that would arouse enyones
suspicion. Mr. WINN stated that he could 
concerning the murder of ROBERT KENNEDY.

furnish no information

-*. }

SEARCHED....,,..-;. . . . .INDEXED.
SERAAUZED_ _ _ _ _ .FILED 

. NOV 191968 
rol —NEW YORK

On  10/15/68 ot New York, New York NY’ 44-1640

. SA HERBERT? W. • KIHJORB/nmh 

by Date dictated
th.s clus.cu.menf cona-Ins neither fetortrniennlotiens not conclusions 3 the f8! It Is the properly of She *81 and Is fooned.fn your ogenry; 
it end its contents ore no!2 be distributed outsd*» you’ egefrci. *

r 7



SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 11/19/68

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSALT
(00:IA)

RelAAat to NY requesting NY to interview Mr. R, Wimm. 
Enclosed for LA are 22 copies of an f® 302 containing the 
results of an lnterveew with Mr. R. Winn.

2 - Los Anges, (56-156) (Enclosures 22)
1 1 New York (44-1640)

^FLC/o^

44-1^8

SEARCHED.„^--------- 
SjmxiLta®.^L.--------— o
mEw--------- ------------------—
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, UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT *

Memorandum '*
to ’: SAC, NEW YORK . . - ■ date: 9/16/68

’ froMjMac, LOS ANGELES (56-1^56)

subject: MvENSALT ,
00: IOS ANGELES „ - .

’ Re: ^ZAZZPEZOUP (?)
• • ~52LW.J57tlL.SSZ_____

JMORKU.X.—
. On 6/4/68 the above.-captioned person was a regis­

tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California,
At 12:25 AM. co 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 

conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F.
. KENNEDY (D-New York), io the kiCcheo are-a. leading off the

Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY,- utiliiOng 
a .22 caliber revolver. .

The Los Angelos Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureaus, io the locations and interveow of
guests of the hotel .in an effort to detemxnne whether or not
any of the guests might be in possession o1 any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have scon him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All .information, negative or positvva, should be 
-incorporaedd into an FD-302, as ail 'inform-atoon is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney,' Los Angelos County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Ios Angeles.
' Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, and it would be apprecia.eed if the lead is 
covered in an exjpldLto«CaSCitn. For your assistance, th.ero is 
enclosed a diagram of the .hotel area and location of the shooting;.

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted.

@- New York (Enc.1) 
1 - Los Angeles ,

WJN/mmd
(3)



^UNITED STAT’ES GOVERNMENT

' • NNeemorandu
to ’. SAC, NEW YORK

FRO

Re: STAN/HOPE GOULD (?^

100
LES , X4.u66r zV.dxx.2

^ subject: KENSALT
' 00: LO

AC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

submitted

York (Enl^) 
Angeles , ’

<2 - New
1 - Los

SEARCHED!^!—JNDEXED,

Trill date is tentatively set for the first pa
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is
covered iln an expedite fashion. For your assista 
enclosed a di^sgrsmBo^the,‘hO;il area and ‘ ‘ ‘

22 copies of FD-302 should be

date:9/16/68

fu* search-

. . • . On. 6/V68 the -above-capMoned' person was a _ .
tered guest at the Ammbasador Hotel, Los Angeles, California

reg

. At 12:15 AM. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late -Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kitchen area leading off the o' 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing-J 
a .22 caliber revolver. ' . X

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the . 
assistance' of the Bureau iln the location end interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or notJ 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 7 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or mighty 
have scon him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68. \

AH information, negative or pooitave, should be 
incorporaeed into an FD-302, as aH information is being dis­
seminated to the Dissrict Attorney,’ Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

.tn

M) 
(A

there is
location of the shooting

#2
Ln

SEP 1 91968



FWM |R«. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4

r

tiewsz^ons 
SeW^^ORK'^ 
’Statcni tha

■uL

Mr. iStanhope Gould. Fiad.Pr2&P

mber 18, 1966-

Robert Kennedy’s spleen

on the nig
Embassy’ room et the 
and witnessed Sen

f cheLVato Cronkite
BbH*S.>V*T.^MW‘'*S'-'r*L'"LjaWf^^ WMPiHWMIMBWV*

JuneT-’571968^ Do'wS^rthe** < 
dor Hotel, Los Angeles, California

or Kennedy fnnishd his speech and departed from 
the rock. Gduld remained in the Embassy room.. He then bear'd much 
yerurg and screening and heard that there had been a shooting 
in another room. He did not se> the shooting and h.e did no,

When Soni

hear the shots. Me has never seen Cirhan ■ irhan and di
see Senator Kennedy after he departed n^ne Embassy room

Gould repaired in the Rebassy room with photographers 
taking reaction pictures of' the crowd. He did..not go into the 
kiltchn area where Who shooting occurred. He and others from CBS 
then Went fo the lobby of • the hotel'and outcido the noter ibokdng 
for eye witnesses to 'interview. They spoke to several people 
but the only person he can recall who was in the area of the 4 
shooting was a female reporter from American .pe-iages by the 
name of Kristi Wtker. * . ‘ 1
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SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-1.56)

SAC, EIM YORK (44-1640)

11/19/68

KENSALT 
(00JIA)

Re LAlet to NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to interview 
Stan/hope Gould.

Inclosed for LA are 22 copies/and FD 302 containing . ft
the results of an interview with Stanhope Goild. It is 
noted that Gould mentioned Kist! Wither. NY by airtel to i? C 
LA 7/12/68 fowarded to LA 30 copies of an FD 302 containing’*/^ 
the results of an interveee with Kristi Wither. ’ 7 '

,2- Los Angeles (56-156)(Enclosures 22)1 4 New Aorh (44(15640) )
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO 10 NN  S010-100
MAY WJ toitkni --a
OSAOOl. RE®, no. „

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

FROM AC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject: KENSALT 
00: Los Angeles

date: 11/19/68

Re New York letter to Los Angeles dated 11/4/68.
A reveew of the Los Angeles fiee in this matter 

refeects that THEODORE SORENSEN has not been interviewed 
concerning the death of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY.

The New York Office is requested to ineerveee 
SORENSEN for full information concerniig this matter.



OPTIONAL, FORM NO 10 5010-KO
4 MAY 1962 EDiTONi 

GSA GEN. REO. NO. 27 '

U UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT^

Memorandum
TO : SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640) DATE: 11/19/68

AC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject: .keNSALT
00: Los Angeles

Re New York letter to Los Angeles dated 11/4/68.
A reveew of the Los Angeles file iln this matter 

reflects that THEODORE SORENSEN has not been interieewed 
concerning the death of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY.'

The New York Office is requested to interveee 
SORENSEN for full information concerning this maater.

2- New York
2 - Los Angeles
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

.FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

nntft 11^8

ANTHONY AKERS, Attorney, 555 Madison Avenue, New 
York City-, furnshhed the following infomation:

He was persoinaiy acquainted with the Hate JOHN
KENNEDY and ROBERT KENNEDY and the 'KENNEDY family.

On AAril 1, 1968, he went to Califoriil, at the
■request of ROBERT KENNEDY, ’to head up 'the Southern Califoinil 
Delegation and was in Ccaifornu uinil ROBERT KENNEDY was 
fatally shot on June 5, 1968. 1

On the evening of June 4, 1968, he was in ROBERT
KENNEDY’S personal headquarter on the Fifth fooor of the 
Ambassador Hotel in Los Angel.es, California, watching election 
returns on television, with the' personal staff and upper 
echelon of ROBERT KENNEDY. t At about 11:20 PM the news pro- 
Jectoon showed that ROBERT KENNEDY was going to be the winner. 
ROBERT KENNEDY thought it was tme to go down and meet the 
crowd below.

After milking arrangements with Mr. uno the hotel 
maanager, and two or three other people,as to the routnne to 
■foioow to get ROBERT KENNEDY •downSaiit to the Podium he led 
ROBERT KENNEDY doiwintairs to the Podiw. As far as hie can 
recdl they took an elevator to the basement of the hotel, 
walked through a passage way to a 'freight elevator and up the 
.freight elevator to the fooor wherethe ballroom and Podium 
were located. As far as he can r.ecaH they entered the 
serving kicchen from the freight elevator, walked by the 
serving table and ice machine on up 'oJhe Podixm. In the 
area of the serving kitchen ROBERT KENNEDY shook hands with 
a few of the hotel employees.

At the time there was a crowed of people behind
and up on the Podium. The .balirooo was crowded with people.

On 11/18/68 at New York, New York Fie# NY 44-164(0 59 4 
oil . ■b, SA 0. EUGENE SMETH/<ms Date dctaed 11/19//68
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